

## AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
\$947,497.80	12/08/11 (Council) -- Original construction contract
\$55,000.00	12/08/11 (Total Administrative Authority)
<u>\$53,872.45</u>	<u>Proposed (Council) -- Change Order # 4</u>
\$1,056,370.25	Total Contract Authorization

## CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%)</u>
\$947,497.80	12/08/11 -- Original construction contract
\$9,453.40	03/15/12 -- CO # 1 (Administrative Authority) – New bearings for tracking system (1% / 1%)
\$40,702.57	06/21/12 -- CO # 2 (Administrative Authority) – Structural modifications, trenching additional wiring work (4.3% / 5.3%)
\$2,258.68	02/11/13 -- CO # 3 (Administrative Authority) – Trenching & copper wiring for computer monitoring (0.2% / 5.52%)
\$53,872.45	Proposed -- CO # 4 – (Additional Authorization) Modify the existing structural system to allow the mechanical actuators to be mounted to maximize the range of motion of the solar tracking system and add structural racking for a future 30 kW solar panel installation (5.69% / 11.21%)
<u>\$1,053,784.90</u>	<u>Total Contract Expenditures</u>
11.21%	Cumulative Change Orders